
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
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DE 23-031 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Calendar Year 2022 Vegetation Management Program 
Reconciliation and Rate Adjustment Filing 

 
 

Procedural Order Re: Motion for Remote Participation 

 The Commission GRANTS Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a 

Liberty’s (Liberty) assented-to motion for remote participation filed on April 6, 2023. 

Liberty’s witness, Heather Tebbetts, who will be out of state due to a previous 

commitment, will be permitted to participate remotely during the hearing on April 19, 

2023 in the above-captioned docket. The filing of a separate request will be required for 

any other parties or witnesses wishing to appear remotely at this hearing. 

So ordered, this sixth day of April, 2023. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
James.King@libertyutilities.com 
heidi.w.lemay@energy.nh.gov 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
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